current expectations, we believe our liquidity and capital resources will be sufficient to operate our business. However, we may, from time to time, raise
additional funds through borrowings or public or private sales of debt or equity securities. The amount, nature and timing of any borrowings or sales of debt
or equity securities will depend on our operating performance and other circumstances; our then-current commitments and obligations; the amount, nature and
timing of our capital requirements; any limitations imposed by our current credit arrangements; and overall market conditions.

We have revised the presentation of outstanding checks in our prior period financial statements. Previously, we reduced cash and liabilities when the
checks were presented for payment and cleared our bank accounts. As of February 1, 2014, we reduce cash and liabilities when the checks are released for
payment.

The impact of this revision on our consolidated statements of cash flows for the 53 weeks ended February 2, 2013 and the 52 weeks ended January 28,
2012 are as follows:

  As Previously Reported  Revision  As Revised

  (In millions)
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
For the 53 weeks ended February 2, 2013
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 48.1  $ (22.2)  $ 25.9
Net cash flows provided by operating activities  632.4  (22.2)  610.2
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  655.0  (239.2)  415.8
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  635.8  (261.4)  374.4

For the 52 weeks ended January 28, 2012
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  (104.5)  17.1  (87.4)
Net cash flows provided by operating activities  624.7  17.1  641.8
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  710.8  (256.3)  454.5
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  655.0  (239.2)  415.8

Cash Flows
During fiscal 2013, cash provided by operations was $762.7 million, compared to cash provided by operations of $610.2 million in fiscal 2012. The

increase in cash provided by operations of $152.5 million from fiscal 2012 to fiscal 2013 was primarily due to an increase in cash provided by working
capital of $176.9 million, primarily driven by a change in the timing of payments of accounts payable, partially offset by higher inventory purchases in
fiscal 2013. The higher inventory purchases in fiscal 2013 were primarily due to purchases to support the launch of new consoles.

46

[…]

Our consolidated financial statements include our accounts and the accounts of our wholly-owned subsidiaries and our majority-owned subsidiaries. All

intercompany accounts and transactions have been eliminated in consolidation. All dollar and share amounts (other than dollar amounts per share) in the
consolidated financial statements are stated in millions unless otherwise indicated.

Our fiscal year is composed of the 52 or 53 weeks ending on the Saturday closest to the last day of January. Fiscal 2013 consisted of the 52 weeks
ended on February 1, 2014. Fiscal 2012 consisted of the 53 weeks ended on February 2, 2013. Fiscal 2011 consisted of the 52 weeks ended on January 28,
2012.

We have revised the presentation of outstanding checks in our prior period financial statements. Previously, we reduced cash and liabilities when the
checks were presented for payment and cleared our bank accounts. As of February 1, 2014, we reduce cash and liabilities when the checks are released for
payment.

The impacts of revising our financial statements for the specified prior periods are as follows:

As Previously
Reported Revision As Revised

 (In millions)
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
As of February 2, 2013
Cash and cash equivalents $ 635.8 $ (261.4) $ 374.4
Total current assets 2,010.9 (261.4) 1,749.5
Total assets 4,133.6 (261.4) 3,872.2
Accounts payable 870.9 (259.3) 611.6
Accrued liabilities 741.0 (2.1) 738.9
Total current liabilities 1,715.3 (261.4) 1,453.9
Total liabilities 1,847.3 (261.4) 1,585.9

F-9

Table of Contents

As Previously

Reported  Revision  As Revised

  (In millions)
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
For the 53 weeks ended February 2, 2013
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 48.1  $ (22.2)  $ 25.9
Net cash flows provided by operating activities  632.4  (22.2)  610.2
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  655.0  (239.2)  415.8
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  635.8  (261.4)  374.4

For the 52 weeks ended January 28, 2012
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  (104.5)  17.1  (87.4)
Net cash flows provided by operating activities  624.7  17.1  641.8
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  710.8  (256.3)  454.5
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  655.0  (239.2)  415.8

Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (“GAAP”) requires

us to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of
the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. In preparing these financial statements, we have made
our best estimates and judgments of certain amounts included in the financial statements, giving due consideration to materiality. Changes in the estimates and